A
d
d
ressab
le
❍ Specifications
•   Extended Bandwidth:  5-40 MHz Return Path, 54-860 MHz
Forward Path

module.  Each jammer module has specified bandwidths.
❍ VMI Modules
❍ Ordering Information
Model Stock No. Description
VMI-CM4-G   9460  G    VMI Control Module, 4 Port, NOTE:Supports 2 Osc Jammer in Slot 1 - Up to 14 Oscs
VMI-JM421217   9461  2    VMI Jammer Module, 4 Port, 2 Oscillators, 120 to 170 MHz (Channels 14-22)
VMI-JM424351   9465C2V    VMI Jammer Module, 4 Port, 2 Oscillators, 432 to 512 MHz (Channels 59-72)
VMI-JM424959   9473  2    VMI Jammer Module, 4 Port, 2 Oscillators, 496 to 596 MHz (Channels 70-86)
VMI-JM442135   9463A   VMI Jammer Module, 4 Port, 4 Oscillators, 216 to 350 MHz (Channels 23-45)
VMI-JM440532   9471    VMI Combination Jammer Module, 4 Port, 4 Oscillators, 54 to 321 MHz (Channels 2-40)
VMI-JM443051   9472    VMI Jammer Module, 4 Port, 4 Oscillators, 306 to 513 MHz (Channels 38-72)
VMI-JM443551   9465C    VMI Jammer Module, 4 Port, 4 Oscillators, 354 to 512 MHz (Channels 46-72)
VMI-JM444965   9468    VMI Jammer Module, 4 Port, 4 Oscillators, 496 to 650 MHz (Channels 70-94)
VMIU-RD423-48   9432 48    VMIU RF Distribution Module, 4 Port, 2 Way, 54-860 MHz Forward, 5-42 MHz Return
VMIU-RD424-48   9442 48    VMIU RF Distribution Module, 4 Port, 2 Way, 54-860 MHz Forward, 5-42 MHz Return
VMIU-RD425-48   9452 48    VMIU RF Distribution Module, 4 Port, 2 Way, 54-860 MHz Forward, 5-42 MHz Return
www.blondertongue.com •  800-523-6049 204
A
d
d
re
ss
ab
le
www.blondertongue.com  •  800-523-6049205
 Video Mask Interdiction - Accessories
 VMI
❍ VMI Plug-Ins
❍ VMI Plug-In Tables
Model Stock No. Description
VMI-CEQ7   9370    VMI Equalizer,  Plug-In, Horizontal Profile 750 MHz
VMI-CEQ7V   9375    VMI Equalizer,  Plug-In, Vertical Profile 750 MHz
VMI-DC   9310    VMI Directional Coupler, Plug-In 750 MHz
VMI-IEQ5   9351 4    VMI Inverse Equalizer, Plug-In, Horizontal Profile 550 MHz
VMI-IEQ7   9371 4    VMI Inverse Equalizer, Plug-In, Horizontal Profile 750 MHz
VMI-CEQ8V   9377A    VMI Equalizer, Plug-In, Vertical Profile 860 MHz
VMI-IEQ8V   9378A    VMI Inverse Equalizer, Plug-In, Vertical Profile 860 MHz
VMI-IEQ7   9378A   VMI Inverse Equalizer, Plug-In, Vertical Profile 750 MHz
VMI-DC-860   9311    VMI Directional Coupler, Plug-In 860 MHz
VMI-AT   9320   VMI Attenuator, Plug-In 1000 MHz
❍ Ordering Information
 The VMI Unit seizure board accepts plug-in circuitry based on system design criteria:
Seizure Board - taps RF and power from the feeder cable.